
1 Student intake 75/374 8

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0
 

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 27 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 214 10

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 121 10

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 7 1.25

8 No. of Funded research 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 3 5

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 294699 3

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 0 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5
 

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 71 2
 

 b) Students placed (in %) 64 3

TOTAL (out of 100) 67.25

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Score Card 



Karunya University -
                  IQAC Score Card 



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual
1 Student intake 134/628

2 No. of programs introduced 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 2

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 23

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 7

8 No. of Funded research 1

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 4

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 149391

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 4

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 69.17

 b) Students placed (in %) 78

TOTAL (out of 100)

SCHOOL OF MECHANICAL SCIENCES
2007-2008

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Score
6

0

10

5

2.5

5

1.25

1.5

5

1.5

1.5

5

2

3

49.25

2007-2008

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score Actual
1 Student intake 79/435 8 82/328 6 296/1270 6 64/146

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 0 0 8 7.5 24 10 1

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 50 7.5 92 10 69 10 25

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 19 2.5 69 10 70 10 25

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 25 2.5 0 0 5 1.25 25

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 1 1.5 0 0 3 5 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 37000 1.5 48000 1.5 61500 1.5 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 12 1.5 15 1.5 12 1.5 25
 

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5 33 5 33 5 33

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 80.2 3 75.36 2 82.25 3 -

 b) Students placed (in %) 67 3 72 3 76 5 -

TOTAL (out of 100) 46 56.5 68.25

SCHOOL OF ELECTRICAL SCIENCES 
E & E Engineering E & I Engineering E & C Engineering E & M Technology

2007-2008

Karunya University -
                    IQAC Score Card



Score
2

0

10

2.5

5

5

5

0

0

0

3

5

-

-

37.5

E & M Technology

Karunya University -
                    IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score
1 Student intake 277/980 6 149/745 8 121/238 3.75

2 No. of programs introduced 1 2 1 2 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 9 7.5 3 2.5 2 2.5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 68 10 23 5 27 0

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 59 2.5 41 7.5 19 2.5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 0 0 14 1.25 12 0

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 1 1.5 0 0 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 827769 5 0 0 25000 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 12 1.5 9 1.5 0 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5 33 5 33 5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 74 2 65.93 2 89.04 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 72 3 56 3 45 1.5

TOTAL (out of 100) 56 47.75 30.25

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
CSE IT CA

2007-2008

Karunya University -
               IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA / YEAR Actual Score
1 Student intake 245/574 2

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 3 2.5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 35 2.5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 43 2.5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 22 2.5

8 No. of Funded research 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.) 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 4 1.5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 93 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 57 3

TOTAL (out of 100) 36.5

SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
2007-2008

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Sl. No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score Actual
1 Student intake 121/238 3.75 99/167 2 - - - - - - -

 
2 No. of programs introduced 0 0 2 3 - - - - - - -

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 2 2.5 4 5 1 2.5 1 2.5 1 2.5 1

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 27 0 180 10 98 10 27 5 50 7.5 9

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 19 2.5 160 10 33 5 9 2.5 25 5 9

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 12 0 40 5 33 5 9 2.5 13 2.5 9

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 1 2 1

10 Funds generated through consultancy 25000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5 33 5 33 5 33 5 33 5 33

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 89.04 5 98.99 5 - - - - - - -
 

 b) Students placed (in %) 45 1.5 20 0 - - - - - - -

TOTAL (out of 100) 30.25 55 39.5 32.5 38.5

2007-2008
ENGLISH

SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES
EDUCATION PHYSICS CHEMISTRY MATHEMATICSCA

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Score
-

-

10

2.5

2.5

0

2.5

0

2

0

0

5

-

-

24.5

MATHEMATICS

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score
1 Student intake 152/450 4 65/178 4 54/78 2

2 No. of programs introduced 2 4 1 2 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 1 2.5 2 2.5 1 2.5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 93 10 71 10 13 5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 30 5 86 10 0 2.5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 71 5 14 1.25 0 0

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 3 5 0 0 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 7 1 0 0 12 1.5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 33 5 33 5 33 5

TOTAL (out of 100) 51.5 44.75 28.5

SCHOOL OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 
BIOTECHNOLOGY BIOINFORMATICS FOOD PROCESSING

2007-2008

Karunya University -
               IQAC Score Card



Karunya University -
               IQAC Score Card



Karunya University -
               IQAC Score Card



No. / interval Multiplying factor
1 Student intake 10% <10% 10

11-20% 8
21-30% 6
31-40% 4

>41% 2

2 No. of programs introduced 10% 0 0
1 2
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 10

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% Yes 10
No 0

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0 0
1 to 3 2.5
4 to 6 5
7 to 9 7.5

> 9 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

6 Papers presented by faculty in Conferences (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

Sl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 5% 0 0
upto 20% 1.25

21-40% 2.5
41-60% 3.75

>60% 5

8 No. of Funded research 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

10 Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.) 5% 0 0
<2.5 lakhs 1.5

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs 3
> 5,00,000 Lakhs 5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 5% 0 0
<25% 1.5

25-50% 3
>50% 5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 5% 1 to 5 0
6 to 15 1.5
16 - 25 3
26 - 50 5

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

13 Students' progression in terms of 

(a) Pass percentage 5% < 50 % 0
50 - 75% 2
76 - 85% 3

> 85% 5

(b) Student Placement (in %) 5% < 25% 0
26 - 50% 1.5
51 - 75% 3

> 75% 5

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factor
1 Student intake 10% <10% 10

11-20% 8
21-30% 6
31-40% 4

>40% 2

2 No. of programs introduced 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% Yes 10
No 0

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0 0
1 to 3 2.5
4 to 6 5
7 to 9 7.5

> 9 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0 0
upto  20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

Sl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

8 No. of Funded research 10% 0 0
1 1
2 3

>2 5
  

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3

> 2 5

10 Funds generated through consultancy 5% 0 0
<2.5 lakhs 1.5

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs 3
> 5,00,000 Lakhs 5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 5% 0 0
1-25% 1

25-50% 2
>50% 5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 10% 1 to 5 0
Jun-15 2
16 - 25 5
26 - 50 10

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval
1 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% yes

no

2 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0
1 to 3
4 to 6
7 to 9

> 9

3 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0
upto 20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

4 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 10% 0
upto  20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

5 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 10% 0
upto  20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

Sl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



No. / intervalSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

6 No. of Funded research 10% 0
1
2
3
4

7 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 10% 0
1
2
3

8 Funds generated through consultancy 10% 0
<2.5 lakhs

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs
> 5,00,000 Lakhs

9 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 10% 0
upto 25%

26-50%
>50%

10 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 10% 1 - 5
6 to 15
16 - 25
26 - 50

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



Multiplying factor
10
0

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

SCALE

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



Multiplying factor
SCALE

0
2
5

7.5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology


	CIVIL
	MECH
	EEE
	CSE
	MBA
	S&H
	KSBT
	SCALE
	BIOSCALE
	S&HSCALE

