1	Student intake	75/374	8
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	27	10
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	214	10
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	121	10
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	7	1.25
8	No. of Funded research	0	0
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	3	5
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	294699	3
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	0	0
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5
13	Students' progression in terms of,		
	a) Pass Percentage	71	2
	b) Students placed (in %)	64	3
	TOTAL (out of 100)		67.25

SCHO	OL OF MECHANICAL SCIENCES	
		20
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual
1	Student intake	134/628
2	No. of programs introduced	0
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	5
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	2
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	23
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	7
8	No. of Funded research	1
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	4
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	149391
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	4
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33
13	Students' progression in terms of,	
	a) Pass Percentage	69.17
	b) Students placed (in %)	78
	TOTAL (out of 100)	

7-2008
Score
6
0
10
5
2.5
5
1.25
1.5
5
1.5
1.5
5
2
3
49.25

SCHOC	DL OF ELECTRICAL SCIENCES									
		E & E Engineering E & I Engineering			gineering	E & C Er	E & M 1			
		2007-2008								
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual		
1	Student intake	79/435	8	82/328	6	296/1270	6	64/146		
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes		
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	0	0	8	7.5	24	10	1		
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	50	7.5	92	10	69	10	25		
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	19	2.5	69	10	70	10	25		
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	25	2.5	0	0	5	1.25	25		
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	1	1.5	0	0	3	5	0		
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	37000	1.5	48000	1.5	61500	1.5	0		
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	12	1.5	15	1.5	12	1.5	25		
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5	33	5	33	5	33		
13	Students' progression in terms of,									
	a) Pass Percentage	80.2	3	75.36	2	82.25	3	-		
	b) Students placed (in %)	67	3	72	3	76	5	-		
	TOTAL (out of 100)		46		56.5		68.25			

	1
echnology	
Score	
2	
0	
10	
2.5	
5	
5	
5	
0	
0	
0	
3	
5	
-	
-	Í
37.5	

		C	SE	IT		CA	
				2007	-2008		
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score
1	Student intake	277/980	6	149/745	8	121/238	3.75
2	No. of programs introduced	1	2	1	2	0	0
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	9	7.5	3	2.5	2	2.5
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	68	10	23	5	27	0
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	59	2.5	41	7.5	19	2.5
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	0	0	14	1.25	12	0
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	1	1.5	0	0	0	0
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	827769	5	0	0	25000	0
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	12	1.5	9	1.5	0	0
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5	33	5	33	5
13	Students' progression in terms of,						
	a) Pass Percentage	74	2	65.93	2	89.04	5
	b) Students placed (in %)	72	3	56	3	45	1.5

	SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT						
		2007-2008					
SI No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	Actual	Score				
1	Student intake	245/574	2				
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0				
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10				
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	3	2.5				
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	35	2.5				
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	43	2.5				
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	22	2.5				
8	No. of Funded research	0	0				
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0				
10	Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.)	0	0				
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	4	1.5				
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5				
13	Students' progression in terms of,						
	a) Pass Percentage	93	5				
	b) Students placed (in %)	57	3				
	TOTAL (out of 100)		36.5				

SCHOO	OL OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES											
		C	A	EDUC	ATION	ENG	-		SICS	CHEM	ISTRY	MATHE
							200	07-2008				
SI. No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual
1	Student intake	121/238	3.75	99/167	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	2	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	2	2.5	4	5	1	2.5	1	2.5	1	2.5	1
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	27	0	180	10	98	10	27	5	50	7.5	9
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	19	2.5	160	10	33	5	9	2.5	25	5	9
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	12	0	40	5	33	5	9	2.5	13	2.5	9
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	5	1	2	1
10	Funds generated through consultancy	25000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	2	0
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5	33	5	33	5	33	5	33	5	33
13	Students' progression in terms of,											
	a) Pass Percentage	89.04	5	98.99	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Students placed (in %)	45	1.5	20	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (out of 100)		30.25		55		39.5		32.5		38.5	

MATICS
Score
-
-
10
2.5
2.5
0
2.5
0
2
0
0
5
-
-
24.5

Karunya University -IQAC Score Card

SCHO	OL OF BIOTECHNOLOGY									
		BIOTEC	HNOLOGY	BIOINFO	RMATICS	FOOD PROCESSING				
		2007-2008								
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score			
1	Student intake	152/450	4	65/178	4	54/78	2			
2	No. of programs introduced	2	4	1	2	0	0			
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10			
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	1	2.5	2	2.5	1	2.5			
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	93	10	71	10	13	5			
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	30	5	86	10	0	2.5			
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	71	5	14	1.25	0	0			
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0			
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	3	5	0	0	0	0			
10	Funds generated through consultancy	0	0	0	0	0	0			
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	7	1	0	0	12	1.5			
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	33	5	33	5	33	5			
	TOTAL (out of 100)		51.5		44.75		28.5			

I	1	1	L	1

Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: symbol is and symbol				
NomeNoNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNomeNome				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: sector of the sector				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: section of the section of th				
Image: series of the series				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: series of the series				
Image: series of the series				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the				
Image: selection of the		 		
Image: Constraint of the second se				
Image: Constraint of the second se				

		0/	SCAL	ALE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor	
1	Student intake	10%	<10%	10	
			11-20%	8	
			21-30%	6	
			31-40%	4	
			>41%	2	
2	No. of programs introduced	10%	0	0	
			1	2	
			2	4	
			3	6	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	4	8	
			5	10	
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	Yes	10	
			No	0	
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0	0	
			1 to 3	2.5	
			4 to 6	5	
			7 to 9	7.5	
			> 9	10	
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0	0	
			upto 20%	2.5	
			21-40%	5	
			41-60%	7.5	
			>60%	10	
6	Papers presented by faculty in Conferences (in %)	10%	0	0	
•			upto 20%	2.5	
			21-40%	5	
			41-60%	7.5	
			>60%	10	

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	SCAL	.E	
5I. NO.		70	No. / interval	Multiplying factor	
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	5%	0	0	
•		070	upto 20%	1.25	
			21-40%	2.5	
			41-60%	3.75	
			>60%	5	
8	No. of Funded research	5%	0	0	
			1	1.5	
			2	3	
			3	5	
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	5%	0	0	
			1	1.5	
			2	3	
			3	5	
10	Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.)	5%	0	0	
			<2.5 lakhs	1.5	
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	3	
			> 5,00,000 Lakhs	5	
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	5%	0	0	
			<25%	1.5	
			25-50%	3	
			>50%	5	
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	5%	1 to 5	0	
	· · · · ·		6 to 15	1.5	
			16 - 25	3	
			26 - 50	5	

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCALE	
51. NO.		%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor
13	Students' progression in terms of			
	(a) Pass percentage	5%	< 50 %	0
	(-)		50 - 75%	2
			76 - 85%	3
			> 85%	5
	(b) Student Placement (in %)	5%	< 25%	0
			26 - 50%	1.5
			51 - 75%	3
			> 75%	5
	TOTAL	100%		

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	SCAL	E
51. NO.	CRITERIA / TEAR	70	No. / interval	Multiplying factor
1	Student intake	10%	<10%	10
			11-20%	8
			21-30%	6
			31-40%	4
			>40%	2
2	No. of programs introduced	5%	0	0
			1	1.5
			2	3
			3	5
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	Yes	10
			No	0
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0	0
-			1 to 3	2.5
			4 to 6	5
			7 to 9	7.5
			> 9	10
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0	0
			upto 20%	2.5
			21-40%	5
			41-60%	7.5
			>60%	10
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	10%	0	0
			upto 20%	2.5
			21-40%	5
			41-60%	7.5
			>60%	10

SI. No.		0/	SCAL	E
51. NO.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	10%	0	0
			upto 20%	2.5
			21-40%	5
			41-60%	7.5
			>60%	10
8	No. of Funded research	10%	0	0
			1	1
			2	3
			>2	5
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	5%	0	0
			1	1.5
			2	3
			> 2	5
10	Funds generated through consultancy	5%	0	0
			<2.5 lakhs	1.5
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	3
			> 5,00,000 Lakhs	5
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	5%	0	0
			1-25%	1
			25-50%	2
			>50%	5
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	10%	1 to 5	0
• •		1070	Jun-15	2
			16 - 25	5
			26 - 50	10

Karunya University -IQAC Methodology

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCAL	.E
<b>SI. NO.</b>	CRITERIA / TEAR	/0	No. / interval	Multiplying factor
	TOTAL	100%		

		0/	SCAL
SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	No. / interval
1	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	yes
			no
2	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0
			1 to 3
			4 to 6
			7 to 9
			> 9
			-
3	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0
			upto 20%
			21-40%
			41-60%
			>60%
4	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	10%	0
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		upto 20%
			21-40%
			41-60%
			>60%
5	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	10%	0
			upto 20%
			21-40%
			41-60%
			>60%

	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCA	
SI. No.		%	No. / interval	
6	No. of Funded research	10%	0	
			1	
			2	
			3	
			4	
7	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	10%	0	
			1	
			2	
			3	
•		400/		
8	Funds generated through consultancy	10%	0 <2.5 lakhs	
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	
			> 5,00,000 Lakits	
			> 3,00,000 Lakiis	
9	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	10%	0	
			upto 25%	
			26-50%	
			>50%	
10	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	10%	1 - 5	
10	contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	10 /0	6 to 15	
			16 - 25	
			26 - 50	
	TOTAL	100%		

E
Multiplying factor
10
0
0
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
5
7.5
10
0
2.5
2.5 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
2.5
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
0
2.0 E
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
1.0
IU

Karunya University -IQAC Methodology

E
Multiplying factor
0
2
0 2 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
2
0 2 5 10
10
0
2
5
0 2 5 10
0
2
0 2 5 10
10
0
2
0 2 5 10
10

Karunya University -IQAC Methodology